Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
5 CHANNEL DMX INTERFACE
The 5 Channel DMX Interface is used with our DMX controllers to seamlessly
operate color changing fixtures in a single DMX universe (512 channels). New
mode options make it easy to control multiple Static White or Static Color,

•	 Connect up to 32 interfaces on a single chain
•	 Requires DMX terminator at end of chain (over long distances)
ORDERING GUIDE
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail
Healthcare Public Spaces
Category
DMXINFOLED5
DMXINFOLED5 -  5 Channel DMX Interface
DIMENSIONS
Width: 2.87 in (73 mm)
Length: 6.45 in (164 mm)
Depth: 1.49 in (38 mm)
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
1.49 in (38 mm)
2.87 in (73 mm)
6.45 in (164 mm)
5.94 in (151 mm)
IP20
5 CHANNEL DMX INTERFACE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
OPERATION
3/5 Pin male & female XLR terminal:
DMX512 signal input & output
2 groups of plug in type terminal:
DMX512 signal input & output
Digital
display
2xRJ45 terminal:
DMX512 signal input & output
CH 5: W/WW output (-)
CH 4: W/CW output (-)
CH 3: B/WW output (-)
CH 2: G/CW output (-)
CH 1: R/WW output (-)
Common anode output (+)
        DC power input
Before you do other settings, please set the device to be Master or Decoder mode.
                   = DMX Decoder mode
                   = DMX Master mode (stand alone)
Keep on clicking Down button, to get run1 or run2, then click Enter button, then click Down button to choose 1 or 2, then click Back button.
1. For run2 DMX Master mode:
Keep on clicking Up button till you find the following menus on display.
Means brightness for each output PWM channel. First 1 means PWM output channel 1 and it is selectable from 1 to 5 by clicking “UP” or “Down” button. Second 01
means brightness level, click “Enter” button, the display flashes, then click “UP” or “Down” button to select from 00-99-FL, which means 0%-99%-100% brightness,
then click “Back” button to confirm.
Means programs , total 1~31 programs.
Means RGB running effect’s brightness, total 1~8 levels brightness.
Means effect play speed. total 1~9 levels speed.
Means RGB color changing modes, total 31 programs:
00- RGB off
01- Static red
02- Static green
03- Static blue
04- Static yellow (50% red+50% green)
05- Static orange (75% red+25% green)
06- Static cyan (50% green+50% blue)
07- Static purple (50% blue+50% red)
08- Static white (100% red+100% green+100% blue)
09- Any two colors of RGB mix fade, changing diagram as follow:
11- RGB FADE OUT & FADE IN, changing diagram as follow:
13- RGB FADE IN, changing diagram as follow:
10- RGB colors mix fade, changing diagram as follow:
12- RGB jump changing, changing diagram as follow:
14- RGB FADE OUT, changing diagram as follow:
15- RGB 3 colors strobe
16- White color strobe (100% red+100% green+100% blue)
17- 7 colors FADE OUT & FADE IN
(red, orange, yellow, green, cyan, blue, purple FADE OUT & FADE IN)
18- 7 colors jump changing (red, orange, yellow, green, cyan, blue, purple jump changing)